502172604 12/21/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ELT Electronic Lift Thoma GmbH	12/04/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thoma Aufzuge GmbH	
Street Address:	Schonberger Weg 6-10	
City:	Frankfurt a.M.	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	60488	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13131951
Application Number:	13131966
Application Number:	13131956

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7033126666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7033126600

Email: aschiavelli@antonelli.com

Correspondent Name: Alan E. Schiavelli
Address Line 1: 1300 N. 17th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1597.51529X00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alan E. Schiavelli

Total Attachments: 1 source=attach#page1.tif

<u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 029515 FRAME: 0290

502172604

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ELT Electronic Lift Thoma GmbH, is the exclusive owner, by assignment previously recorded, of the following applications for Letters Patent of the United States of America:

U.S. Application Nos.	Filing Date
13/131,951	May 31, 2011
13/131,966	May 31, 2011
13/131,956	May 31, 2011

WHEREAS, Thoma Aufzüge GmbH, a German Corporation, having a place of business at Schönberger Weg 6-10, 60488 Frankfurt a. M. Germany, is desirous of acquiring the sole and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under the said applications for Letters Patent, and the invention covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ELT Electronic Lift Thoma GmbH has sold, assigned, transferred and set over and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Thoma Aufzuge GmbH, its entire right, title and interest in the said invention and said applications for Letters Patent aforesaid, any divisions and continuations thereof, any Letters Patent granted thereon and any reissue or reissues of said Letters Patent already granted or which may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Thoma Aufzuge GmbH. for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent of the United States is granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said ELT Electronic Lift Thoma GmbH, if this assignment and sale had not been made.

ELT Electronic Lift Thoma GmbH

By:

Title:

PATENT REEL: 029515 FRAME: 0291

RECORDED: 12/21/2012